
U.S.G.A. RULES GOVERN ALL PLAY 
WITH THE ADDITION OF THE FOLLOWING LOCAL RULES 

Out of  Bounds - defined by white stakes and property line established by 
fences.
The fence left and surrounding #6 green is OB. Beyond railing on #9 
green is considered a “red” penalty area. This will give the player 2 clubs 
lengths from the point of  entry.
Immovable Obstructions - Relief  may be taken from all cart paths, paved 
or otherwise.
A ball lost or out of  bounds may be dropped at the nearest edge of  the 
fairway where the ball exited. Penalty: 2 Strokes

1.

2.

3.

4.

Rancho Park · Wilson · Harding · Hansen Dam · Encino · Balboa · Woodley Lakes
Harbor Park · Roosevelt · Penmar · Los Feliz 3-Par · Rancho Park 3-Par

2650 N. Vermont Ave.  Los Angeles, CA 90027
Starter (323) 665-2011 ● Restaurant (323) 674-0000

Reservation and Tournament Information: (323) 291-9980
www.golf.lacity.org

Roosevelt

2650 N. Vermont Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90027
Golf  Starter (323) 665-2011 ● Restaurant (323) 545-0444

24 Hour Tee Times: (818) 291-9980
www.golf.lacity.org

Est. 1964

MEN’S COURSE RATINGS

TEE RATING SLOPE

Black
Blue
White

63.8
62.2
58.6

106
102
87

WOMEN’S COURSE RATINGS

TEE RATING SLOPE

Black
Blue
White

68.8
67

59.2

114
109
92
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