## U.S.G.A. RULES GOVERN ALL PLAY WITH THE ADDITION OF THE FOLLOWING LOCAL RULES

- Out of Bounds defined by white stakes and property line established by fences.
- 2. The fence left and surrounding #6 green is OB. Beyond railing on #9 green is considered a "red" penalty area. This will give the player 2 clubs lengths from the point of entry.
- Immovable Obstructions Relief may be taken from all cart paths, paved or otherwise.
- 4. A ball lost or out of bounds may be dropped at the nearest edge of the fairway where the ball exited. Penalty: 2 Strokes

## MEN'S COURSE RATINGS

TEE	RATING	SLOPE
Black	63.8	106
Blue	62.2	102
White	58.6	87

## WOMEN'S COURSE RATINGS

TEE	RATING	SLOPE
Black	68.8	114
Blue	67	109
White	59.2	92



Rancho Park · Wilson · Harding · Hansen Dam · Encino · Balboa · Woodley Lakes Harbor Park · Roosevelt · Penmar · Los Feliz 3-Par · Rancho Park 3-Par

## Roosevelt Est 1964



2650 N. Vermont Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90027 Golf Starter (323) 665-2011 ● Restaurant (323) 545-0444 24 Hour Tee Times: (818) 291-9980 www.golf.lacity.org